S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22377/2012 (From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2012 in DBCWP No.6591/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

CHITTORGARH PATTHAR UTPADHAK SEWA SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23551 OF 2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv. Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{O}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{R}}\mbox{\ensuremath{D}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{R}}\mbox{\ensuremath{D}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{B}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{B}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath$

Issue notice to the contesting respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 21211 of 2012.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment to the extent of levy of compensation shall remain stayed.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

(KUSUM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER