

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21211/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2012 in DBCWP No.6591/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BIRLA CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22377 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23551 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP 21211/12,
& rrs. In 22377,
23551/2012

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. K. Raj, Adv.
Mr. G. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
for M/s Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.-on-Record
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mrs. M Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.,
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.-on-Record

..2/-

Dr. Manish singhvi, AAG
Mr. Irshand Ahmad, Adv.

rrs.1-6 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.,
 Ms. Jyoti Upadhyay, Adv.
 Ms. Sanjoli, Adv.
 Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21211/2012

The respondents are granted two weeks' time to file their respective affidavits. No further time for the said purpose shall be granted. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within one week thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 22377,23551/2012

As per office report, service of notice is not complete. Let fresh notice issue returnable in three weeks. Dasti service in addition, is permitted.

List all the matters immediately thereafter.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		