

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 in SLP (C) No(s). 21211/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/05/2012 in DBCWP No. 6591/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

BIRLA CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 16/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
 Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Himanjali Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
 For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
 Mr. Dilip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
 Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
 Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
 Ms. Aparna Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Simarpai Singh Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.

Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post this application (I.A. No.4 of 2015) along with main matter in the month of February, 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER