SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21211/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/05/2012 in DBCWP No. 6591/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

BIRLA CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/03/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

(mentioned by) Mr. Kshatrshal Raj,Adv.

Mr. Galan Sharma, Adv. Ms. Anubha Gupta, Adv. For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following $\underline{\text{O R D E R}}$

To retain its position.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

(Matter is shown for listing on Monday, the 14th March, 2016)