## SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 31905/2013

KIRAN DEVI ....PETITIONER

**VERSUS** 

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

above-mentioned was listed before matter the Registrar Court on 13.2.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 10, 15 and 20 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No. 27 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 20.3.2017."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve the unserved respondent Nos. 10, 15, 20 and 27 so far.

Service is Incomplete on respondent Nos. 10, 15, 20 and 27.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- M/s Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Leiz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. A. D. N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR