SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31905/2013

KIRAN DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akash Jindal, Adv. M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. S. K. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps for service of respondent nos. 10, 15, 20 and 27 have not been taken.

As such, Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar