

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21211/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2012 in DBCWP No. 6591/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 250208/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 249754/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 6/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 251336/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 61659/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22377/2012 (XV)

(IA No. 50588/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23551/2012 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 25186/2012 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 29698/2012 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 31905/2013 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 31724/2012 (XV)

Date : 09-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

**Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.**

**Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Luthra, Adv.**

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Syed Sarfaraz Karim, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Renu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshaya Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Mohit Gupta, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Hargovind Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Vidisha Sawrup, Adv.
Ms. Manavi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. ADN Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritumbhara Garg, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi, Adv.
Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Urvashi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Akshaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Ritambara, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjai Shekhawat, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.
Ms. Usha Kumari, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

To enable the parties to comply with the directions given in the order dated 12.01.2024, re-list in the week commencing 11.11.2024.

The compliance report(s) will be filed on or before 15.10.2024. Parties may file response thereto within a period of two weeks from the date of service of the said reports.

This order will be construed as extending the time for compliance of directions given in the order dated 12.01.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR